

**SC No.2539/2016  
FIR No. 1475/2015  
PS: Govind Puri  
State vs. Shahrukh @ Bilauta Etc.  
U/s: 302/34 IPC**

**24.11.2017**

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

All three accused persons produced from JC.

Ms. Smita, proxy counsel for accused Shahrukh and Lakhan.

PW-1 Sh. Deepu Kumar is present for further examination in chief but discharged unexamined for want of case property as same has not been received from FSL as submitted by learned Additional Public Prosecutor.

IO/Inspector Raman Kumar is also present for examination but discharged unexamined.

Put for remaining PE on 06.02.2018.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
ASJ-05, South-East District  
Saket Courts, New Delhi  
24.11.2017**