

SC No.2539/2016

State Vs. Shahrukh @ Bilauta & Ors

FIR No.1475 /2015

PS: Govind Puri

15.03.2018

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Shahrukh produced from JC with counsel Sh. Sanjeev.

Accused Lakhan produced from JC with counsel Sh. Sharad Chaturvedi.

Accused Bhupender produced from JC.

PW-1 Sh. Deepu Kumar is recalled for further examination in chief. His further examination in chief is recorded and deferred for want of result of FSL.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State has submitted that IO may be called regarding clarifications of result of FSL.

Issue notice to the IO.

An application for changing of block from C-Block to D-Block filed by the accused Shahrukh.

Report be called from jail superintendent in this regard.

Put up for remaining PE on **16.04.2018**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)

ASJ-05, South-East District

Saket Courts, New Delhi:15.03.2018

SC No.2539/2016
State Vs. Shahrukh @ Bilauta & Ors
FIR No.1475 /2015
PS: Govind Puri

15.03.2018

At 02:00 PM.

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

A supplementary chargesheet has already been received from the Court of learned MM, South East, Saket, New Delhi. Same be attached with this main chargesheet.

Put up on date already fixed i.e., on **16.04.2018.**

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:15.03.2018

FIR No.1475 /2015
State Vs. Bhupender @ Kalu & Ors
PS: Govind Puri

15.03.2018

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

This supplementary chargesheet be attached with main chargesheet which is pending.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:15.03.2018