

SC No.2539/2016

State Vs. Shahrukh @ Bilauta & Ors.

FIR No.1475 /2015

PS: Govind Puri

16.04.2018

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Shahrukh and Lakhan are produced from JC.

Accused Bhupender is produced from JC with Legal Aid Counsel Mr. Javed Hussain.

PW-1 Deepu Kumar is present but learned Additional Public Prosecutor has submitted that IO may be called for further examination of this witness and this witness may be discharged today.

At request of learned Additional Public Prosecutor, PW-1 is discharged unexamined. He is bound for next date.

Issue notice to the IO.

Put up for further examination in chief of PW-1 Deepu Kumar on **13.09.2018**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR-II)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:01.08.2018