

**SC No.2539/2016**  
**FIR No.1475/2015**  
**PS: Govind Puri**  
**State v. Shahrukh @ Bilauta & Ors.**

**06.06.2018**

**At 02:05 AM**

Present: None for the State.

Accused Shahrukh not produced from JC.

Accused Lakhan is produced from JC with proxy counsel  
Ms. Smita.

Accused Bhupender produced from JC with Legal Aid  
Counsel Mr. Javed Hussain.

I was on half day leave in pre-lunch session. Reader of  
this Court stated that PW-1 Mr. Deepu Kumar was present in pre-  
lunch session.

Issue produced warrant against accused Shahrukh for

**01.08.2018.**

Put up for remaining PE after summer vacation on

**01.08.2018.**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR-II)**  
**ASJ-05, South-East District**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi:06.06.2018**