

**SC No.2539/2016**

**State Vs. Shahrukh @ Bilauta & Ors.**

**FIR No.1475 /2015**

**PS: Govind Puri**

**11.10.2018**

Present: Sh. A.T. Ansari, Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.  
Accused Shahrukh is produced from JC with counsel Sh. Sanjeev Singh.  
Accused Lakhan is produced from JC with counsel Sh. Sarat Chaturvedi.  
Accused Bhupender is produced from JC with Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Javed Hussain.

PW-1 Deepu Kumar is present further examination-in-chief but discharged unexamined for want of FSL result.

IO/ Inspector Raman Kumar is absent despite service of notice and therefore, issue bailable warrant against him in sum of Rs.10,000/-.

Learned Substitute Additional PP submits that PW-1 Deepu Kumar may be summoned after receiving the FSL result.

Witnesses be summoned after receiving the FSL result.

An application for permission to wear sports shoes with laces filed on behalf of accused Shahrukh.

Report on this application be called from Jail Superintendent, Tihar.

Put up for remaining PE on **04.12.2018**.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR-II)**  
**ASJ-05, South-East District**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi:11.10.2018**

**SC No.2539/2016**

**State Vs. Shahrukh @ Bilauta & Ors.**

**FIR No.1475 /2015**

**PS: Govind Puri**

At this stage, IO/Inspector Raman Kumar, Additional SHO, PS Uttam Nagar is present and he submits that SHO, PS Govind Puri may be asked to file the FSL result.

Bailable warrant issued against him stands cancelled.

Notice be issued to the SHO, PS Govind Puri in respect of FSL result.

Put up on date fixed i.e., 04.12.2018.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR-II)**  
**ASJ-05, South-East District**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi:11.10.2018**