

SC No.2539/2016

FIR No.1475/2015

PS: Govind Puri

State v. Shahrukh @ Bilauta & Ors.

26.03.2019

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Shahrukh, Lakhan & Bhupender produced from JC.

Shri Sanjiv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Shahrukh.

Shri Sharad Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Lakhan.

PW-1 Deepu Kumar is present but discharged unexamined as Ld. APP for the State has already submitted on 04.12.2018 that IO may be called for clarification regarding FSL result for further examination of this witness.

IO / SHO not present. Issue notice to the IO / SHO concerned.

PW SI Laxmi Chand is present but discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.

Said witness Deepu be summoned only after taking clarification from IO / SHO concerned by learned Additional Public Prosecutor.

List for PE on **07.05.2019 & 08.05.2019.**

(SANJEEV KUMAR-II)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:26.03.2019