

**SC No.2539/2016**  
**FIR No.1475/2015**  
**PS: Govind Puri**  
**State v. Shahrukh @ Bilauta & Ors.**

**08.05.2019**

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused Shahrukh, Lakhan & Bhupender produced from JC.

Sh. Ranjeet Singh, counsel for accused Shahrukh.

Sh. Sharad Chaturvedi, counsel for accused Lakhan and Bhupender.

Witness ASI Dev Anand is present, examined as PW-3 and discharged.

Record reveals that the chief of PW-1 was deferred for want of FSL report. Direction be given to the IO to collect the same and place it on record. IO also be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **15.07.2019**.

**(SHUNALI GUPTA)**  
**ASJ-05, South-East District**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi:08.05.2019**