

1

SC 2539/2016

STATE Vs. SHAHRUKH @ BILAUTA ORS

FIR No. 1475 /2015 (Govind Puri)

23.01.2020

Present: None for the State.

All 3 accused not produced from JC.

Ld. counsel for accused Shahrukh.

Issue Production Warrants against all 3 accused for
NDOH.

No PW is present.

Summons be issued to PW complainant Deepak Kr. and
witness Amit for the next date of hearing. MHCM with case property
be also summoned.

Put up for PE on **09.04.2020.**

(SAMEER BAJPAI)

**ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:23.01.2020**