

SC No. : 2539/16  
State vs. Shahrukh @ Bilauta  
FIR No. : 1475/15  
PS : Govind Puri

02.07.2020

Present : None.

Matter is adjourned for 07.09.2020 for the purpose already  
fixed.

**(SAMEER BAJPAI)**  
**ASJ-05, South-East District**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi: 02.07.2020**