

SC 50/2016 2539/2016
STATE Vs. SHAHRUKH @ BILAUTA ORS
FIR No. 1475 /2015 (Govind Puri)

05.12.2020

Matter taken up through VC

Present: Sh. R.S. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Shahrukh @ Bilota and Bhupender @ Kalu not
produced from JC due to current pandemic

Accused Lakhan Arora is absent (he was granted interim bail
vide order dated 08.06.2020)

Sh. Javed Hussain, Ld LAC for accused Bhupender @ Kalu

Courts are functioning in restricted manner due to current
pandemic and therefore no adverse order is being passed.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **12.02.2021**.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:05.12.2020